FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-14-2000



 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Compass Worldwide, LLC	Month Day Year		
Name (line 2) Kentucky Limited Liabili	Execution Date		
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Compass Worldwide, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2) Kentucky Corporation	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 1910 Clermont Road	representative is attached.		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Shepherdsville	KY 40165 State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and A			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
2/16/2000 TYDN11 00000313 6003733	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
01 FC:581 (40.00 OF)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMP 0651	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	17112141					
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 502-681-0321					
Name	David W. Nagle, Jr.					
Address (line 1)	Stites & Harbison, PLLC					
Address (line 2)	400 W. Market St.					
Address (line 3)	Suite 1800					
Address (line 4)	Louisville, KY 40202-3352					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.						
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Pat	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 6003733					
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year st named executing inventor.					
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)					
•	PCT PCT application number					
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT						
	not been assigned.					
Number of P	Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No					
Statement a	and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	Nagle, Jr. e of Person Signing Signature 1/14/2000 Date					

PATENT REEL: 010539 FRAME: 0781 ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, Compass Worldwide, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Kentucky limited liability company with a principal place of business at 1910 Clermont Road, Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165 is the owner of all right, title and interest to U.S.

Patent No. 6,003,733 issued on December 21, 1999; and

U.S. Patent No. 6,003,733;

WHEREAS, Compass Worldwide, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Kentucky corporation with a principal place of business at 1910 Clermont Road, Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,003,733; the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which U.S. Patent No. 6,003,733 is granted, and fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 010539 FRAME: 0782

Signed and sealed at <u>Cleumf</u> , Ke	ntucky o	on Jan 5,	2 00 0 , 1999.
		Compass Worl	dwide, LLC
E	Зу:	Roll S	Llowe
Т	Γit le :	Breadent	
State of Kentucky)			
County of Bullizz) ss	T.	, ,	000
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5	h day o	f <u>fan.</u> , 1	.000 69 .
		O .	Manual Ma
Notary Public		artific C.	MOHELLEBAM
My Commission expires)	A	NOTARY
			PUBLIC:

2

RECORDED: 01/14/2000